PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	07/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVISTA NORTH AMERICA S.A.R.L.	
Street Address:	1052 CENTERVILLE ROAD	
Internal Address:	THREE LITTLE FALLS CENTRE	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10256626

10/256,626

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)992-4773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (302) 992-2973

CAROL.A.REEDER@USA.DUPONT.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: FREDERICK D. STRICKLAND 4417 LANCASTER PIKE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **LEGAL-PATENTS**

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19805

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CAROL REEDER

Total Attachments: 1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

source=SS3275 Invista Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019601 FRAME: 0823

500319938

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation having a principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19898, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/256,626, filed September 27, 2002 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, entitled "Stretchable Nonwoven Web and Method Therefor".

WHEREAS, Invista North America S.A R.L. having a place of business at Three Little Falls Centre -1052 Centerville Road Wilmington, DE 19808, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring from Assignor the entire right title and interest in and to said patent application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted for such applications in the United States of America and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor does sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, and in and to any provisional applications to which the application claims the benefit of priority, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Executed this 18th day of JULY, 2007 at WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

Signature ROGER A. BOWMAN

Printed/Typed Name
ASST. SECY. / PATENT BOAK

Title

PATENT REEL: 019601 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 07/24/2007